
TIME MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

06:15

06:30

06:45

07:00

07:15

07:30

07:45 Check and Release Traps

08:00

08:15

08:30

08:45

09:00 Walk to parking

09:15

09:30

09:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30 Lunch

12:45

13:00

13:15

13:30

13:45

14:00

14:15 Tipping Point Values Game

14:30

14:45

15:00 Welcome & Living Teams Tea Break Tea Break

15:15 Intro to Accomodation Tea Break served on solar deck

15:30 Move In

15:45

16:00

16:15

16:30

16:45

17:00

17:15

17:30

17:45 Dinner group 

preparation

Dinner group preparation Dinner group preparation

18:00

18:15 Break

18:30 Dinner group preparation

18:45

19:00

19:15

19:30

19:45

20:00

Arrive & Walk to 

Centre

What will you decide? Game

The multiple dimensions of 

environmental issues

Group- Get to know 

each other- Activities

Exploring Energy Efficiency: 

Solar Electricity (Solar Park) + 

Waste Heat experiments 

(energy monitor) + Cook off + 

FES stove construction (demo) 

+ Recycled Fire Bricks

Dinner clean-up Dinner clean-up

(soak papers)

Dinner clean-up

NamibRand, Astronomy and light 

pollution

Video: "Taking Root"

Dinner  Dinner  Dinner

Shop Til You Drop

Nocturnal Trapping

Break

NaDEET 

Presentation 

including programme 

overview Break Break

Build your own sustainable town

Introductions + Teams + 

Expectations

Dune Boarding/ Sundowner

Dinner

Break Break Break 

Measuring our Enviro Footprint

 Day 3 & 

Prioritise your Pyramid

Groupwork feedback

Media Presentations

Solar Cooking Hour for lunch, 

dinner and teatimes

Awareness, Knowledge, Skills, 

Attitudes and Participation- Group 

work continued…

Introduction to Environmental 

Auditing: Measuring our Enviro 

Footprint Day 1

Measuring our Enviro Footprint 

Day 2

What is Environmental 

Education?

Solar Cooking Hour for lunch, 

dinner and teatimes

Dinner clean-up

Enviro Quiz

Introduction to Alternative Energy 

Cooking @ NaDEET

Lunch Lunch

Lunch cleanup Lunch cleanup Lunch cleanup

Tea Break

Biodiversity Dune Walk: 

(microclimates, food, water and 

shelter)

Awareness, Knowledge, Skills, 

Attitudes and Participation- Group 

work

Clean Centre

Conclusion & Evaluation

 Tea Break

 Tea Break Solar Cooking Hour for lunch, 

dinner and teatimes

Depart

Educator Programme
Sample

Breakfast preparation Breakfast preparation Breakfast preparation

Breakfast

Breakfast Breakfast Breakfast

Breakfast cleanup 

Breakfast cleanup Breakfast cleanup Breakfast cleanup 

Breakfast preparation


