**Educator Programme** 

Sample					
TIME	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
06:15	III ON DATE	Breakfast preparation	Breakfast preparation	Breakfast preparation	Breakfast preparation
06:30					
06:45			Breakfast		
07:00		Breakfast	_,_,_,	Breakfast	Breakfast
07:15		_,	Breakfast cleanup		_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
07:30		Breakfast cleanup	2.00	Breakfast cleanup	Breakfast cleanup
07:45		2.00	Check and Release Traps		2104111401 01041144
08:00		What will you decide? Game	Biodiversity Dune Walk:	Awareness, Knowledge, Skills,	Clean Centre
08:15		The multiple dimensions of		Attitudes and Participation- Group	Gream Comme
08:30		environmental issues	shelter)	work	Conclusion & Evaluation
08:45			·		
09:00				Tea Break	Walk to parking
09:15				roa Broak	Train to parting
09:30		Tea Break		Solar Cooking Hour for lunch,	Depart
09:45		rea Break		dinner and teatimes	Depart
10:00		Introduction to Alternative Energy			
10:00		Cooking @ NaDEET			
10:13		Solar Cooking Hour for lunch,		Awareness, Knowledge, Skills,	
10:30		dinner and teatimes		Attitudes and Participation- Group	
11:00		dimor and todimos	Tea Break	work continued	
11:15			rea break		
11:30		What is Environmental	Solar Cooking Hour for lunch,	Groupwork feedback	
11:45		Education?	dinner and teatimes	Media Presentations	
12:00		EddCallOTT:	uniner and teatimes	iviedia i resentations	
12:00					
		Lunch	Lunch	Lunch	
12:30 12:45		Lunch	Lunch	Lunch	
		Lunch alconus	Lunch elegania	Lunch cleanun	
13:00		Lunch cleanup	Lunch cleanup	Lunch cleanup	
13:15		Break	Break	Break	
13:30		ыеак	Бтеак	ыеак	
13:45					
14:00		Tinning Deint	Values Come	Macauring our Enviro Footsvint	
14:15	A 0 . \ \ / =	Tipping Point	Values Game	Measuring our Enviro Footprint  Day 3 &	
14:30	Arrive & Walk to Centre	Introduction to Environmental	Measuring our Enviro Footprint  Day 2	Prioritise your Pyramid	
14:45	Welcome & Living Teams	Auditing: Measuring our Enviro Footprint Day 1	,	· ·	
15:00	=	. ,	Tea Break	Tea Break	
15:15	Intro to Accomodation	Tea Break served on solar deck	Exploring Energy Efficiency:		
15:30	Move In	Shop Til You Drop	Solar Electricity (Solar Park) + Waste Heat experiments		
15:45	Introductions + Teams + Expectations		(energy monitor) + Cook off +		
16:00	LAPEGIALIONS		FES stove construction (demo)	Build	
16:15	N See-		+ Recycled Fire Bricks	Build your own sustainable town	
16:30	NaDEET		,		
16:45	Presentation	Nocturnal Trapping			
17:00	including programme				
17:15	Break	Break	Break		
17:30				Dune Boarding/ Sundowner	
17:45	Dinner group	Dinner group preparation	Dinner group preparation		
18:00	Dinner	Dinner	Dinner		
18:15				Break	
18:30	Dinner clean-up	Dinner clean-up	Dinner clean-up	Dinner group preparation	
18:45		(soak papers)		Dinner	
19:00	Group- Get to know	NamibRand, Astronomy and light	Video: "Taking Root"		
19:15	each other- Activities	pollution		Dinner clean-up	
19:30					
19:45				Enviro Quiz	
20:00					